Each month no later than the 12th day, the Borrower shall pay 

Services Fee into KPEI account. In the event that the 12th 

day is a holiday, the payment shall be made on the next 

working day. 

ATTACHMENT II 

DAMAGES COMPENSATION 

Damage Compensation shall be in the amount of 125% (one 

hundred and twenty five percent) of the highest price for 

the same Securities which occurs at: 

1. Regular market which its settlement maturity date 

thereof is on the same date as that of the repayment 

date, and 

2. Regular market and Cash Market which occur at the